
UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 16.7982 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 30.5082 2.1356 32.6438 2.2582 0.1581 35.06

GASOHOL95 E10 17.5681 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.6031 1.7222 26.3253 1.5184 0.1063 27.95

GASOHOL91 17.3199 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.3549 1.7048 26.0598 1.5142 0.1060 27.68

GASOHOL95 E20 18.3007 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 21.2707 1.4889 22.7596 2.5050 0.1754 25.44

GASOHOL95 E85 21.5021 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 13.4746 0.9432 14.4178 5.4881 0.3842 20.29

H-DIESEL 16.5337 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 23.2287 1.6260 24.8547 1.7153 0.1201 26.69

FO 600 (1) 2%S 12.7638 0.5772 0.0577 0.0600 0.0700 13.5287 0.9470 14.4757

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 12.5818 0.5657 0.0566 0.0600 0.0700 13.3341 0.9334 14.2674  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 13.6077 2.1700 0.2170 -0.2887 0.0000 15.7060 1.0994 16.8054 3.2566 0.2280 20.29

Exchange Rate    = 35.8859 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.07 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 33.73 BAHT/LITRE

2014 2015 2016 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 1-9 Jan 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.57 1.85 1.49

2.28 1.75

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

9-Jan-17

1.69 1.72

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.35 2.43 1.83 1.82

1.901.77 1.81 1.94 1.73

1.78 1.94 1.53

1.80 1.40 1.79 1.92

1.49

2.06

1.471.84 1.431.61 1.72 1.87 1.79 1.88



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 16.6793 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 30.3893 2.1273 32.5166 2.6574 0.1860 35.36

GASOHOL95 E10 17.6008 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.6358 1.7245 26.3603 1.7661 0.1236 28.25

GASOHOL91 17.3569 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.3919 1.7074 26.0993 1.7576 0.1230 27.98

GASOHOL95 E20 18.5042 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 21.4742 1.5032 22.9774 2.5819 0.1807 25.74

GASOHOL95 E85 22.6798 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.6523 1.0257 15.6780 4.3103 0.3017 20.29

H-DIESEL 16.5592 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 23.2542 1.6278 24.8820 1.5962 0.1117 26.59

FO 600 (1) 2%S 11.9829 0.6715 0.0671 0.0600 0.0700 12.8515 0.8996 13.7511

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 11.6617 0.6570 0.0657 0.0600 0.0700 12.5144 0.8760 13.3904  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 21.5114 2.3870 0.2387 -7.5663 0.0000 16.3321 1.1432 17.4753 3.2566 0.2280 20.96

Exchange Rate    = 35.1854 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 24.68 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 35.03 BAHT/LITRE

2014 2015 มิ.ย.-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-16 1-7 Feb 2017

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.71

2.14

1.681.43 1.691.61 1.72 1.79 1.88 1.78 1.94 1.53 1.84

1.40 1.79 1.93 2.29GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.35 2.43 1.82 1.80

1.571.81 1.94 1.73 1.90 1.85 1.49 1.70

1.75 2.13

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

7-Feb-17

1.69 1.72



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 15.4881 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 29.1981 2.0439 31.2420 3.0075 0.2105 34.46

GASOHOL95 E10 16.5169 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.5519 1.6486 25.2006 2.0088 0.1406 27.35

GASOHOL91 16.2723 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.3073 1.6315 24.9388 2.0011 0.1401 27.08

GASOHOL95 E20 17.5396 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 20.5096 1.4357 21.9452 2.7054 0.1894 24.84

GASOHOL95 E85 22.3820 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.3545 1.0048 15.3593 4.1408 0.2899 19.79

H-DIESEL 16.3673 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 23.0623 1.6144 24.6767 1.7882 0.1252 26.59

FO 600 (1) 2%S 11.7186 0.6356 0.0636 0.0600 0.0700 12.5478 0.8783 13.4261

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 11.3888 0.6209 0.0621 0.0600 0.0700 12.2017 0.8541 13.0559  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 21.5114 2.1700 0.2170 -7.5663 0.0000 16.3321 1.1432 17.4753 3.2566 0.2280 20.96

Exchange Rate    = 35.2152 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 24.68 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 33.72 BAHT/LITRE

2015 2016 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 1-6/Mar/2017

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.49 1.70 1.76

1.98 2.17

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

6-Mar-17

1.72 1.81

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.43 1.82 1.80 1.40

1.851.94 1.73 1.90 1.57

1.53 1.84 1.43

1.79 1.93 2.16 1.59

1.84

2.03

1.621.69 1.631.72 1.79 1.88 1.78 1.94



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 15.9464 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 29.6564 2.0759 31.7323 2.8296 0.1981 34.76

GASOHOL95 E10 16.9647 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.9997 1.6800 25.6797 1.8414 0.1289 27.65

GASOHOL91 16.7261 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.7611 1.6633 25.4244 1.8277 0.1279 27.38

GASOHOL95 E20 17.9783 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 20.9483 1.4664 22.4147 2.5470 0.1783 25.14

GASOHOL95 E85 22.7891 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.7616 1.0333 15.7949 3.6870 0.2581 19.74

H-DIESEL 15.9020 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 22.5970 1.5818 24.1787 1.5993 0.1120 25.89

FO 600 (1) 2%S 11.5975 0.6215 0.0621 0.0600 0.0700 12.4111 0.8688 13.2799

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 11.2749 0.6018 0.0602 0.0600 0.0700 12.0668 0.8447 12.9115  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 17.6648 2.1700 0.2170 -3.7197 0.0000 16.3321 1.1432 17.4753 3.2566 0.2280 20.96

Exchange Rate    = 34.4563 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.07 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 30.17 BAHT/LITRE

2015 2016 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 1-18/Apr/2017

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.70 1.76 1.84

2.20 2.15

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

18-Apr-17

1.72 1.81

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.43 1.82 1.40 1.79

1.491.73 1.90 1.57 1.85

1.84 1.43 1.69

1.93 2.23 1.72 2.03

1.64

2.06

1.511.63 1.731.72 1.79 1.78 1.94 1.53



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 14.4361 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 28.1461 1.9702 30.1163 3.1249 0.2187 33.46

GASOHOL95 E10 15.5925 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.6275 1.5839 24.2114 1.9987 0.1399 26.35

GASOHOL91 15.3518 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.3868 1.5671 23.9539 1.9870 0.1391 26.08

GASOHOL95 E20 16.7582 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 19.7282 1.3810 21.1091 2.5522 0.1787 23.84

GASOHOL95 E85 22.4115 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.3840 1.0069 15.3909 3.8777 0.2714 19.54

H-DIESEL 14.8847 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 21.5797 1.5106 23.0902 1.3082 0.0916 24.49

FO 600 (1) 2%S 10.7224 0.6204 0.0620 0.0600 0.0700 11.5348 0.8074 12.3423

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 10.5575 0.5964 0.0596 0.0600 0.0700 11.3435 0.7940 12.1376  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 15.1018 2.1700 0.2170 -1.5996 0.0000 15.8892 1.1122 17.0014 3.2566 0.2280 20.49

Exchange Rate    = 34.8253 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.07 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 31.09 BAHT/LITRE

2015 2016 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 1-9 May 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.83

1.99

1.631.73 1.571.72 1.79 1.94 1.53 1.84 1.43 1.69 1.63

2.23 1.72 2.03 2.20GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.43 1.82 1.79 1.93

1.701.90 1.57 1.85 1.49 1.76 1.84 1.71

2.15 2.22

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

9-May-17

1.72 1.81



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 14.0784 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 27.7884 1.9452 29.7336 3.1088 0.2176 33.06

GASOHOL95 E10 15.2610 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.2960 1.5607 23.8567 1.9564 0.1369 25.95

GASOHOL91 15.0239 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.0589 1.5441 23.6031 1.9411 0.1359 25.68

GASOHOL95 E20 16.4577 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 19.4277 1.3599 20.7877 2.4788 0.1735 23.44

GASOHOL95 E85 22.2996 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.2721 0.9990 15.2711 3.8961 0.2727 19.44

H-DIESEL 14.2512 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 20.9462 1.4662 22.4125 1.7547 0.1228 24.29

FO 600 (1) 2%S 10.5015 0.5895 0.0590 0.0600 0.0700 11.2800 0.7896 12.0696

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 10.3754 0.5761 0.0576 0.0600 0.0700 11.1391 0.7797 11.9189  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 15.0491 2.1700 0.2170 -1.5469 0.0000 15.8892 1.1122 17.0014 3.2566 0.2280 20.49

Exchange Rate    = 34.2483 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.04 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 28.54 BAHT/LITRE

2015 2016 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 1-13 June 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.96

2.27

1.841.57 1.461.72 1.79 1.53 1.84 1.43 1.69 1.63 1.73

1.72 2.27 2.59 2.53GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.43 1.82 1.93 2.23

1.751.57 1.85 1.49 1.71 1.83 1.71 1.69

2.60 2.29

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

13-Jun-17

1.72 1.81



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 14.0845 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 27.7945 1.9456 29.7401 3.1962 0.2237 33.16

GASOHOL95 E10 15.2709 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.3059 1.5614 23.8673 2.0399 0.1428 26.05

GASOHOL91 15.0387 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.0737 1.5452 23.6189 2.0197 0.1414 25.78

GASOHOL95 E20 16.4742 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 19.4442 1.3611 20.8053 2.5558 0.1789 23.54

GASOHOL95 E85 22.3686 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.3411 1.0039 15.3450 3.9206 0.2744 19.54

H-DIESEL 14.5732 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 21.2682 1.4888 22.7570 1.9000 0.1330 24.79

FO 600 (1) 2%S 10.4761 0.5543 0.0554 0.0600 0.0700 11.2159 0.7851 12.0010

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 10.2410 0.5364 0.0536 0.0600 0.0700 10.9611 0.7673 11.7284  

LPG (BATH/KILO) 13.6229 2.1700 0.2170 -0.1207 0.0000 15.8892 1.1122 17.0014 3.2566 0.2280 20.49

Exchange Rate    = 33.5998 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.13 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 27.06 BAHT/LITRE

2016 2017 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 1-25 July 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.67

2.43

1.541.46 1.671.75 1.61 1.84 1.43 1.69 1.63 1.73 1.57

2.27 2.59 2.53 2.49GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.83 2.38 2.23 1.72

1.831.85 1.49 1.71 1.75 1.72 1.71 1.85

2.18 2.21

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

25-Jul-17

1.77 1.75



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 14.8387 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 28.5487 1.9984 30.5471 3.0027 0.2102 33.76

GASOHOL95 E10 15.9520 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.9870 1.6091 24.5960 1.9196 0.1344 26.65

GASOHOL91 15.7204 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 22.7554 1.5929 24.3483 1.8988 0.1329 26.38

GASOHOL95 E20 17.0744 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 20.0444 1.4031 21.4475 2.5164 0.1761 24.14

GASOHOL95 E85 22.5197 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.4922 1.0145 15.5066 4.1433 0.2900 19.94

H-DIESEL 15.2336 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 21.9286 1.5350 23.4636 1.6135 0.1129 25.19

FO 600 (1) 2%S 10.8329 0.5761 0.0576 0.0600 0.0700 11.5966 0.8118 12.4084

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 10.5150 0.5511 0.0551 0.0600 0.0700 11.2513 0.7876 12.0388  

LPG 16.2581 2.1700 0.2170 -2.7559 0.0000 15.8892 1.1122 17.0014 3.2566 0.2280 20.49

Exchange Rate    = 33.4624 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.08 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 26.72 BAHT/LITRE

2016 2017 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 1 -4 Aug 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.62

2.60

1.431.67 1.531.75 1.61 1.43 1.69 1.63 1.73 1.57 1.46

2.65 2.57 2.53 2.22GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.83 2.42 1.72 2.30

1.721.49 1.71 1.75 1.83 1.71 1.85 1.67

2.25 2.43

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

4-Aug-17

1.77 1.75



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 15.5573 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 29.2673 2.0487 31.3160 2.7514 0.1926 34.26

GASOHOL95 E10 16.6135 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.6485 1.6554 25.3039 1.7253 0.1208 27.15

GASOHOL91 16.2425 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.2775 1.6294 24.9070 1.8440 0.1291 26.88

GASOHOL95 E20 17.6728 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 20.6428 1.4450 22.0878 2.3852 0.1670 24.64

GASOHOL95 E85 22.7668 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.7393 1.0318 15.7711 4.1766 0.2924 20.24

H-DIESEL 15.0815 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 21.7765 1.5244 23.3009 1.5786 0.1105 24.99

FO 600 (1) 2%S 10.8458 0.5803 0.0580 0.0600 0.0700 11.6141 0.8130 12.4270

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 10.5536 0.5709 0.0571 0.0600 0.0700 11.3117 0.7918 12.1035  

LPG 16.2581 2.1700 0.2170 -2.7559 0.0000 15.8892 1.1122 17.0014 3.2566 0.2280 20.49

Exchange Rate    = 33.3777 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.17 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 25.81 BAHT/LITRE

2016 2017 Dec-16 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 1 Sep 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

            *  ราคาอ้างอิงเอทานอล ประจําเดือนกนัยายน 2560 = 25.17 บาท/ลิตร

1.85 1.67 1.78

2.43 2.58

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

1-Sep-17

1.77 1.75

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.83 2.44 1.72 2.65

1.711.49 1.75 1.83 1.72

1.57 1.46 1.67

2.57 2.53 2.22 2.25

1.71

2.97

1.581.53 1.681.75 1.62 1.43 1.63 1.73



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 15.7475 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 29.4575 2.0620 31.5195 3.2154 0.2251 34.96

GASOHOL95 E10 16.7740 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.8090 1.6666 25.4756 2.2191 0.1553 27.85

GASOHOL91 16.5414 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 23.5764 1.6503 25.2267 2.1993 0.1540 27.58

GASOHOL95 E20 17.7997 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 20.7697 1.4539 22.2236 2.9125 0.2039 25.34

GASOHOL95 E85 22.7019 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.6744 1.0272 15.7016 4.4284 0.3100 20.44

H-DIESEL 16.3038 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 22.9988 1.6099 24.6088 1.4778 0.1034 26.19

FO 600 (1) 2%S 11.8939 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 12.7279 0.8910 13.6188

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 11.5313 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 12.3653 0.8656 13.2308  

LPG 17.6970 2.1700 0.2170 -3.5719 0.0000 16.5121 1.1558 17.6679 3.2566 0.2280 21.15

Exchange Rate    = 33.5324 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 25.02 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 26.09 BAHT/LITRE

2016 2017 Dec-16 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 1- 2 Oct 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.66 1.78 1.60

2.60 2.69

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

2-Oct-17

1.77 1.73

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.83 2.47 1.72 2.57

1.841.49 1.83 1.72 1.69

1.46 1.67 1.53

2.53 2.24 2.26 2.44

1.79

2.57

1.471.68 1.351.75 1.59 1.43 1.73 1.57



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 16.5342 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 30.2442 2.1171 32.3613 2.8025 0.1962 35.36

GASOHOL95 E10 17.4808 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.5158 1.7161 26.2319 1.8860 0.1320 28.25

GASOHOL91 17.2496 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.2846 1.6999 25.9845 1.8649 0.1305 27.98

GASOHOL95 E20 18.4190 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 21.3890 1.4972 22.8862 2.6671 0.1867 25.74

GASOHOL95 E85 22.8386 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.8111 1.0368 15.8478 4.6656 0.3266 20.84

H-DIESEL 16.5670 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 23.2620 1.6283 24.8903 1.4016 0.0981 26.39

FO 600 (1) 2%S 12.6016 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 13.4356 0.9405 14.3761

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 12.2884 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 13.1224 0.9186 14.0409  

LPG 20.4262 2.1700 0.2170 -6.3525 0.0000 16.4607 1.1522 17.6129 3.3080 0.2316 21.15

Exchange Rate    = 33.2149 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 24.94 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 25.25 BAHT/LITRE

2016 2017 Dec-16 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 1-16  Nov 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.78 1.62 1.73

2.68 2.43

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

16-Nov-17

1.77 1.72

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.83 2.46 1.72 2.53

1.681.49 1.72 1.69 1.84

1.67 1.53 1.68

2.24 2.28 2.44 2.59

1.47

2.26

1.351.35 1.591.75 1.58 1.43 1.57 1.46



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 16.5041 6.5000 0.6500 6.3100 0.2500 30.2141 2.1150 32.3291 2.8326 0.1983 35.36

GASOHOL95 E10 17.4356 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.4706 1.7129 26.1835 1.9313 0.1352 28.25

GASOHOL91 17.2075 5.8500 0.5850 0.3500 0.2500 24.2425 1.6970 25.9395 1.9070 0.1335 27.98

GASOHOL95 E20 18.3584 5.2000 0.5200 -3.0000 0.2500 21.3284 1.4930 22.8214 2.7277 0.1909 25.74

GASOHOL95 E85 22.7035 0.9750 0.0975 -9.3500 0.2500 14.6760 1.0273 15.7033 4.8006 0.3360 20.84

H-DIESEL 16.5753 5.8500 0.5850 0.0100 0.2500 23.2703 1.6289 24.8993 1.7670 0.1237 26.79

FO 600 (1) 2%S 12.4596 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 13.2936 0.9306 14.2242

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 12.0977 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 12.9317 0.9052 13.8369  

LPG 20.4263 2.1700 0.2170 -6.3525 0.0000 16.4608 1.1523 17.6130 3.3056 0.2314 21.15

Exchange Rate    = 32.7620 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 24.77 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 24.20 BAHT/LITRE

2016 2017 Dec-16 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 1-30  Nov 17 1  Dec 17

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื �องต้น

1.61 1.73 1.57

2.44 2.35

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

1-Dec-17

1.77 1.72

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.83 2.46 1.72 2.24

1.781.49 1.69 1.84 1.68

1.53 1.68 1.35

2.28 2.44 2.62 2.69

1.92

2.41

1.771.59 1.401.75 1.57 1.43 1.46 1.67


